



# Public Service Commission

## -M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: OCTOBER 7, 1997

TO: CHAIRMAN JULIA L. JOHNSON

FROM: COMMISSIONER JOE A. GARCIA

*J.L.*  
*J.A.G.*

RE: DOCKET NO. 961458-TI - INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE PROCEEDINGS AGAINST COMBINED COMPANIES, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULES 25-4.118, F.A.C., INTEREXCHANGE CARRIER SELECTION, AND 25-24.470, F.A.C., CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY REQUIRED.

At the October 7, 1997, Agenda Conference, we voted to approve the settlement proposed by Combined Companies, Inc., as a resolution of the issues in this docket. As such, the prehearing scheduled for October 8, 1997, and the hearing scheduled for October 14, 1997, may now be canceled.

- ACK \_\_\_\_\_
- AFA \_\_\_\_\_ JG:bc
- APP \_\_\_\_\_
- CAF \_\_\_\_\_
- CMU \_\_\_\_\_
- CTR \_\_\_\_\_
- EAG \_\_\_\_\_
- LEG \_\_\_\_\_
- LIN \_\_\_\_\_
- OPC \_\_\_\_\_
- RCH \_\_\_\_\_
- SEC 1 \_\_\_\_\_
- WAS \_\_\_\_\_
- OTH \_\_\_\_\_

cc: Division of Records and Reporting  
Division of Legal Services  
Division of Communications

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE  
**10291** OCT-7 97  
FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING